

CS No. 675/24

MRS ANJANA KUMARI Vs. SUMITRA SAPRA

04.01.2025

Pr. Sh. Onkareshwar Kandpal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Peeush Kulshreshtra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.
Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he will file
written statement along with vakalatnama by 2.00 p.m.
Be put up again at 2.00 p.m.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
04.01.2025 (mk)

At 2.20 p.m.

Pr. Sh. Onkareshwar Kandpal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Peeush Kulshreshtra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant,
appearing through VC.

Written statement along with vakalatnama filed on behalf
of the defendant.

Counter claim has also been filed on behalf of defendant.

**Ahlmad is directed to register counter claim as a
separate suit.**

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has received
copy of written statement and counter-claim on Whatsapp.

Put up on **15.02.2025** for filing of replication in this case
and written statement of counter-claim.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
04.01.2025 (mk)