

21.01.2025

Case received by way of transfer from the Court of Sh. Satyabrata Panda, Ld. DJ-04, NDD, PHC pursuant to Office Order No. 31331-31343/Judl//NDD/PHC/ND dated 07.11.2024 of the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Jivesh Kumar Tiwari, Counsel for the appellant through VC.

Appellant in person.

Sh. Ajay Bidhuri, Senior Panel Counsel, Union of India for the respondent no. 1 & 2.

The appellant has filed rejoinder to the reply to the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC. Copy supplied.

Part arguments on the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC heard. Put up for further arguments on the application on **07.04.2025**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
District Judge-05, NDD,
PHC/ND/21.01.2025