

CS 675/24

MRS ANJANA KUMARI Vs. SUMITRA SAPRA

15.02.2025

Pr. Sh. Onkareshwar Kandpal and Sh. Prakash Chand,
Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.
Sh. Peeush Kulshreshtra, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant appearing through V/C.

Replication has been filed by the plaintiff in the present
suit. Copy has been supplied to defendant.

Put up for admission / denial of documents and framing of
issues on **28.03.2025**. Parties are directed to remain present on
the next date of hearing for admission/denial of documents.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
15.02.2025 (pm)