

CS 675/24

MRS ANJANA KUMARI Vs. SUMITRA SAPRA

28.03.2025

Pr. Sh. Prakash Chand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Peeush Kulshreshtra, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Case is listed today for admission-denial of documents and framing of issues.

However, in the connected counter-claim bearing CS No. 13/25 titled “Sumitra Sapra & Ors. vs. Anjana Kumari”, it has been observed that counterclaim is not having relevant paras regarding jurisdiction and valuation. Thus, said counter-claim has been adjourned for NDOH.

Considering the same, put up with connected counter claim on **19.05.2025**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
28.03.2025 (mk)