

04.08.2025

Present: None for plaintiff
 Sh Ajay Bidhuri, counsel for the respondent no.1 & 2
 (appellant)

Vide separate order of even date, the application seeking condonation of delay filed by the appellant stands allowed. Further, application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC filed by the appellant stands dismissed.

Now to come up for further proceedings on **09.10.2025**.

(Anubhav Jain)
District Judge -05, NDD,
PHC/ND/04.08.2025